
General $895,305
Capital Outlay $570,808
Special Education $1,817,008

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.634
Owner Occupied $3.657
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $7.568
Special Education $0.450

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.129

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,094,914
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,094,914Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $480,015,976
Owner Occupied $74,290,040
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $34,222,174

Total $588,528,190

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

19.0
18.5%

23.3

$51,395Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

11.8

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 168.072
9-12 68.346

175.332
72.000

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 261.830 273.332

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 274

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 3

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 10.6%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 23.0%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.6%

13

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 383

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 248

Educational Funds $14,245

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 249.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

29

2024-2025 Profile of Corsica-Stickney 21-3

Home County: Douglas

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of 
general fund levy.

PK 25.412 26.000

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD 57328

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $64,523

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $250,000
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,495,404
PK Instruction $75,848
Adult Instruction $0

$330,946
$0
$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $8,664
Non-Programmed $469
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $150,746

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $1,352,059
County $27,475

State $1,155,014
Federal $153,422
Total $2,687,970

$1,106,440
$0
$0
$0

$436,554
$0
$0

$78,407

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,106,440 $514,961

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$0

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$68,793
$402,242

$168,178
$379

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$325,200
$6,671

$148,600
$30,576

$12,060
$36,775

$0
$0

$0

$21,515

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$208,939 $4,650 $0
$0 $22,457 $0

$582,830 $163,560 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,318,935

$59,142
$0

$50,962
$275,130
$132,996

$0
$151,844

$88,622
$106,436

$0
$0
$0

$74,957

$309,005
$15,819

$0
$6,806

$95,993
$64,693

$0
$38,139

$9,050
$14,018

$0
$0
$0

$8,244

$83,300
$0
$0

$159,177
$54,899

$6,685
$0

$385,917
$51,659
$37,106

$8,664
$0
$0

$51,379

$116,002
$886

$0
$364

$1,694
$5,764

$0
$29,419
$30,593
$92,028

$0
$0
$0

$14,357

$17,856
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$22,457
$140,942

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,766
$0
$0

$85
$5,103
$3,451

$0
$130
$314

$3,112
$0

$469
$575,200

$8,480

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Corsica-Stickney 21-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$187,147 $215,546

$3,162,491 $544,053 $558,957Total Expenditures

$2,259,024 $561,768 $838,783 $291,107 $181,255 $599,110


