



as of 01/20/2026

2024-2025 Profile of Corsica-Stickney 21-3

120 S Napoleon Ave, Corsica, SD 57328

Home County: Douglas

Area in Square Miles: 383

Student Data		Teaching Staff Data		American College Test (ACT) *	
Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment	274	Average Teacher Salary	\$51,395	English	
Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment	248	Avg Years of Experience	19.0	Math	
Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment	249.00	% with Advanced Degrees	18.5%	Reading	
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	3	Certified Instructional Staff	23.3	Science	
December 2024 Federal Child Count*	29	Classroom Staff	0.0	Composite Score	
% Special Needs Students*	10.6%			Number Tested	9
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	23.0%			*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.	
District Dropout Rate	0.0%				
District Attendance Rate	95.6%				
Student to Staff Ratio	11.8				
Number of Graduates	13				

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$64,523

Enrollment Data		State Aid Funding		Ending Fund Balance	
Average Daily Attendance	Average Daily Membership	General Aid	\$1,094,914	General	\$895,305
PK	25.412	Special Education	\$0	Capital Outlay	\$570,808
KG-8	168.072	Sparsity	\$0	Special Education	\$1,817,008
9-12	68.346	Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0	Impact Aid	\$0
Total	261.830	Total State Aid	\$1,094,914		
* Represents approved amount paid to district.					
Cost per ADM*		2024 Payable 2025 Taxable Valuations		2024 Payable 2025 Levy per Thousand	
Educational Funds	\$14,245	Agricultural	\$480,015,976	Agricultural	\$1.634
* Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, and Special Education		Owner Occupied	\$74,290,040	Owner Occupied	\$3.657
		Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$34,222,174	Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$7.568
		Total	\$588,528,190	Special Education	\$0.450
				Capital Outlay	\$2.129
				Bond Redemption	\$0.000
* District has an opt out of general fund levy.					

Corsica-Stickney 21-3

Revenue by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
Local	\$1,352,059	\$1,106,440	\$436,554
County	\$27,475	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,155,014	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$153,422	\$0	\$78,407
Total	\$2,687,970	\$1,106,440	\$514,961

Other Fund Data

	Revenue	Expenditures
Impact Aid	\$0	
Bond Redemption	\$0	\$250,000
Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Food Service	\$187,147	\$215,546
Other Enterprise	\$0	\$0

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education
K-12 Instruction	\$1,495,404	\$21,515	\$330,946
PK Instruction	\$75,848	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$68,793	\$0	\$148,600
Administration Services	\$402,242	\$0	\$30,576
Fiscal Services	\$208,939	\$4,650	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$22,457	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$582,830	\$163,560	\$0
Transportation Services	\$168,178	\$0	\$12,060
Other Support Services	\$379	\$0	\$36,775
Community Services	\$8,664	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$469	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$325,200	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$150,746	\$6,671	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$3,162,491	\$544,053	\$558,957

Expenditure by Object Categories*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,318,935	\$309,005	\$83,300	\$116,002	\$17,856	\$2,766
PK Instruction	\$59,142	\$15,819	\$0	\$886	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$50,962	\$6,806	\$159,177	\$364	\$0	\$85
Administration Services	\$275,130	\$95,993	\$54,899	\$1,694	\$0	\$5,103
Fiscal Services	\$132,996	\$64,693	\$6,685	\$5,764	\$0	\$3,451
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$22,457	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$151,844	\$38,139	\$385,917	\$29,419	\$140,942	\$130
Transportation Services	\$88,622	\$9,050	\$51,659	\$30,593	\$0	\$314
Other Support Services	\$106,436	\$14,018	\$37,106	\$92,028	\$0	\$3,112
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$8,664	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$469
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$575,200
Co-Curricular	\$74,957	\$8,244	\$51,379	\$14,357	\$0	\$8,480
Total Expenditures	\$2,259,024	\$561,768	\$838,783	\$291,107	\$181,255	\$599,110

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.